Control Equipment
9/1
Zones 1 & 2, 21 & 22
General Catalogue 09.03.2006
9
09353E00
Temperature Controller
(Switching Capacity 16 A)

9
Selection table
Version Schematic Measuring range Ordering code Weight
kg
8146/5041-R16A
Temperature
Controller
09166E00
- 20 °C ... + 50 °C 8146/5041-R16A/-20...+50GradC 1,000
0 °C ... + 200 °C 8146/5041-R16A/0...+200GradC 1,000
+ 50 °C ... + 300 °C 8146/5041-R16A/+50...+300GradC 1,000
8146/5041-B16A
Temperature
Limiter
09167E00
0 °C ... + 200 °C 8146/5041-B16A/0...+200GradC 1,100
+ 50 °C ... + 300 °C 8146/5041-B16A/+50...+300GradC 1,100
Technical Data
Measuring range - 20 °C ... + 50 °C 0 °C ... + 200 °C + 50 °C ... + 300 °C
Explosion protection
Gas explosion protection E II 2 G EEx ed IIC T6 or T5 E II 2 G EEx ed IIC T6 or T5 E II 2 G EEx ed IIC T6 or T5